Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 02894-548001 Client's Ref. No.: BAG 72-932

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Name of conveying party(ies):	The Gillette Company	
Braun GmbH	Prudential Tower Building	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Boston, MA 02199-8004	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	Additional names/addresses attached? 디 Yes 宮 No	
Execution Date: 5/30/03		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	data of the application is:	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	B; Patent No(s).:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:		
	D485,989	
	itached? □ Yes ॼ No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
JAMES W. BABINEAU	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41); \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed	
225 Franklin Street	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	the state of the second correct and	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
James W. Babineau Reg. No. 42,276 Name of Person Signing Signature	Jec. 7, 2004	
T	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: $oldsymbol{3}$	

20988928.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

December 7, 2004 Date of Transmission

REEL: 015428 FRAME: 0662



Attorney Docket No: 02894-584001/72 948

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, Braun GmbH, a German corporation having a place of business at Frankfurter Strasse 145, D-61476 Kronberg, GERMANY, hereby assigns to The Gillette Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Prudential Tower Building, Boston, MA 02199-8004, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the following nine pending United States design patent applications:

Serial Number 29/174,715 29/163,001	Filing Date January 23, 2003 June 24, 2002 June 24, 2002	Interdentalbrush Toothbrush Body with a Handle having a Transparent Surface in its Lower Portion for Rendering Visible Handle-Embedded Decorations Toothbrush Body with a Handle having a Transparent Surface in its Lower Portion for Rendering Visible Handle-Embedded
29/172,723 29/172,722	December 17, 2002 December 17, 2002	Decorations Handle for Toothbrush Handle for Toothbrush

this assignment including said applications, any and all United States patents granted from any of said applications or continuations or divisionals thereof, and the right to sue for and collect any past damages resulting from any practicing within the United States of the inventions claimed therein.

PATENT

REEL: 015428 FRAME: 0663

Attorney Docket No: 02894-584001/72 948

ON BEHALF OF BRAUN GMBH, I hereto set my hand and seal at Kronberg, this 30th day of May, 2003

L.S.

Name

WITNESS

Irma Hannwacker

WITNESS

Erika Cordes

72948us-sammelassignment.doc

PATENT Page 2 of 2 REEL: 015428 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 12/07/2004